1
Heat recovery units with counter flow exchanger, automatic control and EC Technology motors,
for installation on a roof or in a plant room
RECUP/EC-H
Order code
Common features:
•	EC type Plug Fan adjustable 0-10 V.
•	Built-in maintenance disconnector

Recovery unit
efficiency
Available
pressure
Nominal
power
Nominal
current
Voltage
50/60 Hz
Irradiated sound
level at 5 m
Approx.
weight
(m³/h) (%) (Pa) (kW) (A) (V) dB (A) (Kg)
RECUP/EC-1200-H 1200 90 200 0.45 1.78 1/230 37 210
RECUP/EC-1600-H 1600 88.8 200 0.63 2.54 1/230 40 210
RECUP/EC-2100-H 2100 88.8 200 0.82 1.48 3+N/400 43 281
RECUP/EC-2700-H 2700 87.8 200 1.11 1.88 3+N/400 46 281
RECUP/EC-3300-H 3300 88.8 300 1.68 2.65 3+N/400 50 324
RECUP/EC-4500-H 4500 88.6 300 2.53 4.34 3+N/400 57 342
RECUP/EC-6000-H 6000 89.1 300 2.55 4.26 3+N/400 47 385
RECUP/EC-8000-H 8000 88 300 4.04 6.41 3+N/400 51 385
RECUP/EC-10000-H 10000 87 300 6.11 9.38 3+N/400 56 385
Information	on	Directive	2009/125/EC	can	be	downloaded	from	the	SODECA	website	or	the	QuickFan	selector	programme.
Erp. (Energy Related Products)
Accessories
SI-CO2	IND CGSI-PRESOSTATOFILTROS INT MTP